P170000 60226

Office Use Only



800306017798 ~

t..._di1/28/17--01013--025 **43.75

S TALLENT JAN 03 2019 7 DEC 28 AM 10: 44

Mend



November 29, 2017

RAUL G. BERNAL-MORA SUNATORIA10, LLC 801 S. OLIVE AVE. UNIT 1610 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: PEMSUM INDUSTRIES INC

Ref. Number: P17000060226

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION MUST BE LISTED AT THE TOP OF PAGE 1 OF 4.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Susan Tallent Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 017A00024061

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORA	TION: PEMSUM INDUS	TRIES, INC.		
DOCUMENT NUMBE	P17000060226			
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.		
Please return all correspond	ondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:		
R	AUL G. BERNAL-MORA			
		Name of Contact Person	n	
S	SUMATORIA10, LLC			
		Firm/ Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
8	01 S. OLIVE AVE. UNIT I	610		
		Address		
V	VEST PALM BEACH, FL	33401		
_		City/ State and Zip Cod	e	
raul.ber	mal-mora@sumatoria10.com	n		
	-	sed for future annual report	notification)	
	,	•		
For further information of	concerning this matter, pleas	se call:		
Raul G. Bernal-Mora		at (262-2662	
Name of	Contact Person		de & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:	
☐ \$35 Filing Fee	■\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	
Ameno Divisio P.O. B	ng Address dment Section on of Corporations sox 6327 assee, FL 32314	Ameno Divisio Clifton 2661 E	Address Iment Section on of Corporations Building Executive Center Circle assec, FL 32301	

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

PEMISUM INDUSTRIES INC				
(Name o	of Corporation as currently fi	led with the Florida Dept. of Stat	<u>(e)</u>	
P17000060226				
	(Document Number of Co	orporation (if known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607, its Articles of Incorporation:	1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Flo</i>	rida Profit Corporation adopts the	following amer	ndment(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new na	ame of the corporation:			
			777	
name must be distinguishable and con "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the design word "chartered," "professional associa	nation "Corp." "Inc." or "Co	". A professional corporation nai		
B. Enter new principal office address,	if applicable:			
(Principal office address MUST BE A S	TREET ADDRESS)		4.	
C. Enter new mailing address, if appli (Mailing address MAY BE A POST)			DEC 28 AN IO: 44	- FILED
D. If amending the registered agent an new registered agent and/or the new		in Florida, enter the name of the		_
Name of New Registered Agent	RAUL G. BERNAL-MORA			
Name of New Registered Agent	801 S. OLIVE AVE. UNIT 10			
	(Florida street o	address)		
New Registered Office Address:	WEST PALM BEACH	riada	33401	
sen registered Office Address.	(Cir	, Florida w	(Zip Code)	 -
New Registered Agent's Signature, if c	hanging Registered Agent: ered agent. I am familiar with	and accept the obligations of the p	position.	
Ra	uffull			

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe			
X Remove	$\underline{\mathbf{V}}$	Mike Jones			
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	1		
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>N</u> :	<u>ame</u>	<u>Addres</u> s	
1) Change	CEOD	D	ERMAN RUIZ	3630 NW 20TH ST	
Add X Remove				COCONUT CREEK FL 33066	
2) Change					
Remove 3) Change					
Add					
Remove 4) Change					
Add Remove					
5) Change					
Add					
6) Change					
Remove					

E. If amending or adding a (Attach additional sheets,		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		
	····	
-		
		<u> </u>
. 	<u> </u>	
E. If an amondment analysis	lus for un orohunga maa	lassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
provisions for impleme	nting the amendment if	not contained in the amendment itself:
(if not applicable, it		E BELOW BASED ON FOLLOWING REASONS.
	 	D TO DERMAN RUIZ FOR OWNER CONTRIBUTION OF \$3000.00
NEW ISSUE OF 30,000,000	SHARES TOTALLING	7 31,000,000 SHARES AT \$0.0001 PAR VALUE
SECOND ADDITIONAL IS	SSUED SHARES ARE A	ALLOCATED TO RAUL BERNAL-MORA FOR OWNER CONTRI-
BUTION OF \$5,400.00 FO	R A NEW ISSUE OF 54,	,000,000 SHARES AND DEBT CAPITALIZATION OF \$20,034,98
FOR A NEW ISSUE OF 20	0,349,800 SHARES, CU	RRENT CAP TABLE TOTALS BELOW:
RAUL BERNAL-MORA 2	55,349,800 SHARES FC	OR AN 89.13% OWNERSHIP
DERMAN RUIZ	31,000,000 SHARES FC	OR A 13.83% OWNERSHIP

	NOVEMBER 20TH, 2017	
The date of each amendment date this document was signed.	s) adoption:	, if other than the
_	NOVEMBER 20TH, 2017	
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
	his block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date e Department of State's records.	will not be listed as th
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were by the shareholders was/we	e adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) re sufficient for approval.	
	approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	(voting group)	
	(voting group)	
The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	e adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	e adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
Dated	EMBER 20TH, 2017	
Signature(B	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been	
se	ected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court	
ар	pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	RAUL G. BERNAL-MORA	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	PRESIDENT, CHAIRMAN, TREASURER, SECRETARY	
	(Title of person signing)	